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NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

A Special meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Monday, 
the 22nd day of December, 2014 at 10:00 a.m., in the Courtroom of the Navarro County 
Annex Building in ,Corsicana, Texas. Presiding Judge HM Davenport, Jr. Commissioners 
present Jason Grant, Dick Martin, David Warren, and James Olsen. 

J. 10:00 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

2. Opening prayer by Comm. Martin 

3. Pledge of Allegiance 

4. Public Comments-Don King-speaker of the house TO WIT PG 1644 

Consent Items 

Motion to approve consent items 5-6 with addition to item #6 added application 
with payment for restoration bill by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

5. Motion to approve minutes from the previous meetings of December 8th, 2014, 
and December 15th , 2014 

6: Motion to approve and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor, (paid 12-15-
14 and to be paid 12/23/2014) TO WIT PG 1645-1663 

Action Items 

7. No action taken on Bum Ban-remains off 

8. Motion to approve 2015 Navarro County Resolution Indigent Defense Grant 
program by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin TO WIT PG 1664 
Carried Unanimously 

9. Motion to approve Lease purchase of John Deere 6105 M Tractor with Mid­
Mount Boom mower in Pct. I by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin 
Carried Unanimously TO WIT PG 1665 

10. Motion to approve County Auditor's September 2014 monthly Financial Report 
pursuant to LGC Sec 114.024 by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1666-1671 
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II. Motion to approve County Auditor's quarterly investment report for the quarter 
ending September 30.2014, pursuant to TX GC Sec. 2256.023 by Comm. Grant 
sec by Comm. Martin TO WIT PG 1672 
C!lrried unanimously 

12. Motion to approve Independent Contractor Agreement between Navarro County, 
TX and Texoma HIDT A and Kevin Kelley by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. 
Olsen TO WIT PG 1673-1682 
Carried unanimously 

13. Motion to approve Independent Contractor Agreement between Navarro County, 
TX and Texoma HIDT A and Dan Cauble by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1683-1693 

14. Motion to approve Independent Contractor Agreement between Navarro County, 
TX and Texoma HIDT A and Ruth L. Howe by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. 
Warren TO WIT PG 1694-1709 
Carried una~imously 

15. Motion to approve West Order Form-Clear Services-Texas Calir Services 
Contract #2010-001 for Texoma HIDTA by Comm. Warren sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1704-1709 

16. Motion to approve Change Order OIORI, with Phoenix One for work at the 
Courthouse, by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1710-1713 

17. No action taken of approving bid proposal for Demolition of old School Building 

18. Motion to approve Change Order Proposal #21-RI from Phoenix One regarding 
the windows on the Courthouse by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1714-1726 

19. Motion to approve Change Order Proposal 29 from Phoenix One regarding the 
Skylight on the courthouse by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1727-1731 

20. No action taken on Change Order #30 from Phoenix One regarding roof drains on 
the Courthouse 
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21. Motion to approve Change Order #31 from Phoenix One regarding plaster on the 
Porticos at the Courthouse by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1732-1737 

22. Motion to approve a payment in the amount of $2,361 to Business Furnishings, 
Inc. for additional panels purchased without a purchase order by Comm. Martin 
sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried una.nimously 

23 : Motion to approve County Auditor to audit the Sheriffs Forfeiture Fund and the 
District Attorney's seized and Forfeiture Funds by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. 
Grant 
Carried unanimously 

24. Presentation by Donald Keirn, Texas A & M AgriLife District Extension 
Administrator TO WIT PG 1738-1739 

25: Motion to approve CEA-AG/NR position for Extension Office, Page Bishop by 
Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren TO WIT PG 1740-1743 
Carried unanimously 

Motion to break until I :30 by Judge Davenport sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 
I :35 Motion to come out of break by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

26. Restoration Workshop to discuss future location of all departments 

2'1. . Motion to adjourn by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

I, SHERRY DOWD, NAVARRO COUNTY CLERK, ATTEST THAT THE 
FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE ACCOUNTING OF THE 
C.OMMISSIONERS COURT'S AUTHORIZED PROCEEDING FOR DECEMBER 
22nd,2014. 

SIGNED_--"'2 ... 2n-,d,--____ .DA Y OF DECEMBER, 2014. 



NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 

PUBLIC COMMENTS PARTICIPATION FORM 

PRINT NAME AND SUBJECT 

Dale JJ -d;?-Icf 
I 

SUBJECT 

SPt5fJJ< of II.! t: /ldU$L.. 

2. ________ _ 

1, ________ _ 

4. ________ _ 

5. _______ _ 

6. _______ _ 

1. _______ _ 

8. _______ __ 

9. _______ _ 

10 ________ _ 

II __________ __ 

12. _____________ _ 



· ~ ~ Vendor Check Name Account Number ~unt Desalptlon ~ ~ Document Date Document Number Deb~ Amount ~ Cred~ Amount 
Fund: 101 
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287 RIC FIRE AND RESOlE 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 12/1/2014 RIC 287 VFO $700.00 $0.00 

ABC FERTIUZER & SUPPLY INC 101-566-424 WEIGHTS 12/1/2014 24060 $266.00 $0.00 

ACCES5 POINT,INC. 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 12/7/2014 3748013 $5,957.78 $0.00 

ACCESS POINT,INC. 101-560-435 TELEPHONE - CRIMESTOPPERS 12/7/2014 3748013 $58.65 $0.00 

AKV PLUMBING CONTRACTORS & SER 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/8/2014 7722 $235.00 $0.00 

\ AMERICAN FORENSICS LLC 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 12/3/2014 1388 $1,700.00 $0.00 

'0 AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 12/10/2014 5054469788 $517.12 $0.00 

';). AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 12/11/2014 5054522893 $421.52 $0.00 

~ ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 101-572-411 NON·RESIDENT1AL SERVICES 12/2/2014 7428 $10.00 $0.00 

ANGUS VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTME 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 12/1/2014 ANGUS $525.00 $0.00 

AT & T 101-561-435 TELEPHONE - UVERSE BACKUP LAND UNE 12/1/2014 135690903 - DEC 2014 $56.62 $0.00 

AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 11/23/2014 9038740832 - DEC $502.99 $0.00 

AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 12/1/2014 064. 091.5157.176.4 $68.79 $0.00 

AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 12/9/2014 903872-3189 - DEC $100.39 $0.00 

AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 12/9/2014 903872-3030 - DEC $671.47 $0.00 

AT&T MOBIUTY 101-568-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - MCC 12/10/2014 2872S6008226X121014 $31.45 $0.00 

AT&T MOBIUTY 101-568-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - MCC 12/10/2014 287256008264XI21014 $31.45 $0.00 

AT&T MOBIUTY 101-512-451 MAINT CONTRACT - CELL PHONE 12/10/2014 287256003555XI21014 $56.70 $0.00 

AT&T M08IUTY .101-512-451 MAINT CONTRACT - CELL PHONE 12/10/2014 287256004189XI21014 $78.30 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILfTY 101-561-451 MAINT CONTRACT - CELL PHONE 12/10/2014 2872S6004254XI21014 $58.70 $0.00 

ATMOS ENERGY 101-410-430 UTIUTIES 12/5/2014 3033118034 -DEC 2014 $61.84 $0.00 

ATMOS ENERGY 101-410-430 UTIUTIES 12/17/2014 4008760896 - DEC $119.34 $0.00 

ATMOS ENERGY 101-512-435 UTIUTIES 12/5/2014 3043865324 -DEC 2014 $1,908.57 $0.00 

BARRY FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 12/1/2014 BARRYVFD $700.00 $0.00 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-456-310 OFFICE SUPPUE5 11/27/2014 33105 $101.00 $0.00 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-457-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 11/27/2014 33104 $120.66 $0.00 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-457-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 11/27/2014 33103 $78.00 $0.00 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-457-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 11/27/2014 33106 $130.00 $0.00 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-457-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 11/27/2014 33101 $215.00 $0.00 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-457-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 11/27/2014 33102 $157.00 $0.00 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 11/27/2014 33104 $120.67 $0.00 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 11/27/2014 33104 $120.67 $0.00 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 11/27/2014 33088 $170.00 $0.00 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-572-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/11/2014 33129 $78.00 $0.00 

BLOOMING GROVE FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 12/1/2014 BLOOMINGVFD $700.00 $0.00 

BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 101-512-351 INMATE UNEN 12/5/2014 UTl00033331S $960.00 $0.00 

CAP Aeet General Bruce Drive 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 12/10/2014 509661 $165.76 $0.00 

~ CENTRAL TEXAS BUSINESS MACHIN 101-404-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/17/2014 0005982 $229.50 $0.00 

~ 
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CHATFIELD VOLUN1EER ARE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 12/1/2014 CHATFIELD $875.00 $0.00 

CHRYSTAL JANSSEN 101-572-428 TRAVEl./CONFERENCE/TRAINING 12/11/2014 NOVEMBER 2014 $32.48 $0.00 

CITY DIRECTORIES 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 12/10/2014 83494051 $240.40 $0.00 

CITY ELECTRIC 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAlN1ENANCE 11/20/2014 25217 $167.24 $0.00 

COKER'S LAWN SERVICE .101-402-423 SANITARY SERVICES - PARKS 12/9/2014 12/01/14 TO 12/31/14 $1,472.00 $0.00 

CORBET-OAK VALLEY VOL FIRE DEP 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 12/1/2014 CORBET-OAK $700.00 $0.00 

~ CORSICANA DAILY SUN INC 101-402-418 ADVERTISING & LEGAL NOTICES 11/30/2014 124 $119.28 $0.00 

~ CORSICANA DAILY SUN INC 101-406-418 ADVERTISING & LEGAL NOTICES 11/30/2014 124 $79.52 $0.00 

~ DALHOUSIE POLYGRAPH SERVICES I 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 12/10/2014 11187 $100.00 $0.00 

......... DALHOUSIE POlYGRAPH SERVICES I 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 12/9/2014 11182 $100.00 $0.00 

DANDA PARKER 101-409-428 TRAVEl./CONFERENCE/TRAINING 12/11/2014 12/11/14 - 12/11/14 $98.56 $0.00 

DANDA PARKER 101-409-428 TRA VEl./CONFERENCE/TRAINING 12/16/2014 JAN 4-9, 2015 $480.25 $0.00 

DANDA PARKER 101-409-428 TRAVEl./CONFERENCE/TRAINING 12/16/2014 JAN 4-9, 2015 $528.52 $0.00 

DARRELL WALLER 101-457-428 TRAVEl./CONFERENCE/TRAINING 12/18/2014 JAN 4 TO JAN 9, 2015 $1,214.68 $0.00 

DAVID ALLAN HUDSON 101-435-411 COURT APPOIN1ED ATTORNEY 12/16/2014 35794 $400.00 $0.00 

DAWSON VOLUN1EER FIRE DEPARTM 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 12/1/2014 DAWSON $700.00 $0.00 

DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAIN1ENANCE 12/2/2014 3392498-00 $398.22 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/1/2014 17180 $1.34 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/1/2014 17180 $22.30 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-409-310 OFACE SUPPUES 12/1/2014 17180 $0.10 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-456-310 OFFICE SUPPUE5 12/1/2014 17180 $11.12 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-457-310 OFACE 5UPPUES 12/1/2014 17180 $9.96 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-458-310 OmCE SUPPlIES 12/1/2014 17180 $14.04 $0.00 

DOCUMENT 5OLUTIONS 101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 12/1/2014 17180 $21.34 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 12/1/2014 17180 $62.92 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPUEs 12/1/2014 17180 $9.42 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPUEs 12/1/2014 17180 $3.55 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/1/2014 17180 $6.32 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-497-310 OFFICE sUPPUEs 12/1/2014 17180 $0.14 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-499-310 omCE SUPPUES 12/1/2014 17180 $0.10 $0.00 

EDWARD A JENDRZEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOIN1ED ATTORNEY 12/16/2014 33766 $200.00 $0.00 

EDWARD A JENDRZEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOIN1ED ATTORNEY 12/16/2014 33767 $100.00 $0.00 

EMERGENCY SERVICE DISTRICT # 1 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 12/1/2014 ESDI $525.00 $0.00 

EMHOUSE VOLUN1EER ARE DEPT 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 12/1/2014 EMHOUSE $525.00 $0.00 

EUREKA VOLUN1EER FIRE DEPARTM 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 12/1/2014 EUREKA $525.00 $0.00 

AVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 12/10/2014 21465 $3,400.00 $0.00 

FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 12/3/2014 21458-P $3,489.25 $0.00 

FLAGS USA INC 101-425-310 OmCE SUPPlIES 12/4/2014 59739 $351.00 $0.00 

FROST VOLUN1EER ARE DEPARTME 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 12/1/2014 FROST $700.00 $0.00 
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G &. K SERVICES 101-410·330 JANITORIAL SUPPUES 12/11/2014 1132585969 $122.96 $0.00 

G &. K SERVICES 101-410·330 JANITORIAL SUPPUES 12/18/2014 1132592666 $122.96 $0.00 

G &. K SERVICES 101-410-426 UNIFORMS 12/11/2014 1132585969 $4.70 $0.00 

G &. K SERVICES 101-410-426 UNIFORMS 12/18/2014 1132592666 $4.70 $0.00 

GILFILLAN HARDWARE 101-410-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 12/4/2014 17135/1 $79.89 $0.00 

GREENWORX PRINTING 101·512-312 FORMS &. PRINTING 12/12/2014 47339 $1,667.47 $0.00 

~ HOMETOWN FLOORING 101-410-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 10/31/2014 10-31-14/ FINAL $2,341.00 $0.00 

~ HOWARD'S FIRE EXTINGUISHER SER 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 12/4/2014 057435 $365.55 $0.00 

~ HOWARD'S FIRE EXTINGUISHER SER 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 12/4/2014 057436 $276.40 $0.00 

"'" HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 101-560-458 MAINT CONTRACT - EUECTRONICS 12/1/2014 45644 $105.00 $0.00 

ICS 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPUES 12/5/2014 121819 $287.80 $0.00 

IDEAL SELF STORAGE 101-410-446 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 12/3/2014 081 $750.00 $0.00 

DSCOMPANY 101-410-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 11/4/2014 125666 $299.76 $0.00 

IJSCOMPANY 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPUES 12/15/2014 126298 $2,386.07 $0.00 

IJ5COMPANY 101-512-350 INMATE 5UPPUES 12/15/2014 126297 $287.00 $0.00 

INTERDYN BMI 101-495-459 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 11/30/2014 10201415 $97.50 $0.00 

INTERDYN BMI 101-497-459 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 11/30/2014 10201416 $195.00 $0.00 

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINE 101-475-446 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE 12/1/2014 0402587 $158.00 $0.00 

INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER 101-561-446 REPAIRS &. MAINT - EUECTR / TOWER 10/7/2014 24959405 $899.96 $0.00 

INTERSTATE ALL 8ATTERY CENTER 101-561-446 REPAIRS &. MAINT - EUECTR / TOWER 10/30/2014 24978766 $899.96 $0.00 

JACOBSON LAW FIRM PC 101-406-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 12/9/2014 46348 $400.00 $0.00 

JACOBSON LAW FIRM PC 101-406-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 12/9/2014 46347 $380.75 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICUE 12/1/2014 56260 $170.73 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 12/3/2014 56276 $271.61 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICUE 12/4/2014 56297 $498.30 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICUE 12/10/2014 56374 $101.65 $0.00 

KEATHLEY &. KEATHLEY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/11/2014 704n $200.00 $0.00 

KEATHLEY &. KEATHLEY '101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/4/2014 35748 $400.00 $0.00 

KEATHLEY &. KEATHLEY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/4/2014 71257 $200.00 $0.00 

KEATHLEY &. KEATHLEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/4/2014 34058 $200.00 $0.00 

KELUECOPE 101-411-428 TRAVEL 12/16/2014 NOVEM8ER 2014 $110.88 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/4/2014 71081 $100.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/8/2014 66901 $100.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/11/2014 30120 $550.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/4/2014 70907 $200.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/4/2014 35870 $400.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/4/2014 35762 $400.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/18/2014 35176 $200.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/4/2014 32251 $200.00 $0.00 
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KELLY R MYERS 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/4/2014 35873 $400.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/4/2014 34716 $200.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/15/2014 35710 $400.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/15/2014 35712 $300.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/15/2014 35714 $200.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-430-485 OlliER LmGATION EXPENSES 12/4/2014 35870 $2.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-430-485 OlliER LmGATION EXPENSES 12/4/2014 35762 $2.00 $0.00 

~ KELLY R MYERS 101-435-485 OlliER LmGATION EXPENSES 12/15/2014 35714 $1.00 $0.00 

~ KERENS ARE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 12/1/2014 KERENS $875.00 $0.00 

~ KERRI K DONICA ANDERSON 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/9/2014 J2135 $300.00 $0.00 

""-..L-3 COMMUNICATIONS MOBILE-VI5I 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 11/26/2014 02196n-IN $19,780.00 $0.00 

LEXIs NEXI5 101-404-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 10/31/2014 1410500971 $140.00 $0.00 

LEXIs NEXI5 lOI-404-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 11/30/2014 1411499979 $145.00 $0.00 

LEXI5 NEXIs 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 11/30/2014 1411431179 $540.00 $0.00 

LEXIS NEXI5 101-560-410 INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES 11/30/2014 1219794-20141130 $68.00 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GDGGAN BLAIR & SAMP 101-202-004 AP - UNEBARGER 12/8/2014 JP PCT I - OCT 2014 $672.27 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & 5AMP 101-202-004 AP - UNEBARGER 12/8/2014 JP PCT 2 - OCT, 2014 $623.69 $0.00 

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMP 101-202-004 AP - UNEBARGER 12/8/2014 JP PCT 3 - OCT 2014 $2,113.51 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMP 101-202-004 AP - UNEBARGER 12/8/2014 JP PCT 4 - OCT 2014 $1,550.40 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR PENA & 101-499-435 TELEPHONE 12/5/2014 385-14-1205 $572.33 $0.00 

LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/2/2014 W79581 $545.00 $0.00 

MCM ELECTRONICS 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 12/8/2014 321325 $315.31 $0.00 

MCM ELECTRONICS 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 12/8/2014 321319 $162.55 $0.00 

MEDICAL & SURGICAL A550C OF CO 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 12/2/2014 25530 $197.00 $0.00 

MEDICAL & SURGICAL A550C OF co 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 12/2/2014 25520 $22.50 $0.00 

MEU55A GRIMES 101-409-428 TRAVEl./CONFERENCE/TRAINING 12/16/2014 JAN 4-9, 2015 $480.25 $0.00 

MEU55A GRIMES 101-409-428 TRA VEl./CONFERENCE/TRAINING 12/16/2014 JAN 4-9, 2015 $253.00 $0.00 

MEREDITH DEBORDE 101-411-429 CONFERENCE/TRAINING 12/16/2014 NOV 7 TO NOV 9,2014 $128.18 $0.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/5/2014 70295 $200.00 $0.00 

MICHAEL JOHN TURNER 101-512-576 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 12/16/2014 12161403 $1,500.00 $0.00 

MILDRED VOLUNTEER ARE DEPT 101-406-465 ARE PROTEcnON 12/1/2014 MILDRED $525.00 $0.00 

MITCHELL ELECTRIC 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/3/2014 2600 $293.42 $0.00 

MITCHELL ELECTRIC 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/1/2014 2593 $243.52 $0.00 

MITCHELL ELECTRIC 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/20/2014 3427 $98.33 $0.00 

MUSTANG VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTEcnON 12/1/2014 MUSTANG $525.00 $0.00 

NA TAUE ROBINSON 101-495-428 TRAVEl./CONFERENCE/TRAINING 12/17/2014 HIDTA LUNCHEON $81.20 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY HEAL lli UNIT 101-406-489 HEAL lli DEPARTMENT 12/1/2014 NCHU $3,750.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 12/12/2014 DECEMBER 12, 2014 $10.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 12/12/2014 DEC 12, 2014 $10.00 $0.00 
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NAVARRO MILLS VOLUNTEER ARE D 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 12/1/2014 NAVARRO MILlS $700.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 12/1/2014 NAVARROVFD $350.00 $0.00 

NCTCOG REGIONAL INFORMATION CE 101-560-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 12/2/2014 CLASS 10# 1440469 $225.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/17/2014 23472 $692.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-430-485 OlliER LmGATION EXPENSES 12/17/2014 23472 $50.00 $0.00 

NELSON I'UTMAN PROPANE GAS 101-568-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - MCC 12/16/2014 1127273 $33.15 $0.00 

NET DATA CORP 101-407-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/2/2014 15978 $250.00 $0.00 

"'- Of ACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE SUPPUES 11/20/2014 741657343001 $182.90 $0.00 

'::> Of ACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE SUPPUES 11/20/2014 741614711001 $73.16 $0.00 

~ Of ACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-407-312 COMPUTER SUPPLIES 11/24/2014 742147279001 $56.98 $0.00 

" OfFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-425-310 OFACE SUPPUES 11/19/2014 740921996001 $311.97 $0.00 

Of ACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-425-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 11/17/2014 740923546001 $134.63 $0.00 

Of ACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-425-310 OFACE SUPPUES 11/20/2014 741612635001 $160.00 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-430-310 OFACE SUPPUES 10/21/2014 728447944001 $291.99 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-430-310 OFACE SUPPUES 12/5/2014 744221129001 $8.68 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-430-310 OFACE SUPPUES 12/4/2014 744220347001 $0.00 $8.68 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OFACE SUPPUES 11/26/2014 1735942806 $77.93 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 11/17/2014 740911514001 $212.57 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OFACE SUPPLIE5 11/17/2014 740912341001 $375.95 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 Of ACE SUPPLIES 11/17/2014 740912342001 $29.35 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OfFICE SUPPLIES 11/18/2014 740912343001 $46.46 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC -TXMAS 101-475-310 OfACE SUPPLIES 11/15/2014 740912344001 $469.39 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 11/21/2014 741431198001 $25.35 $0.00 

Of ACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OfFICE SUPPUES 12/1/2014 743454035001 $0.00 $17.86 

Of ACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 11/17/2014 740912345001 $1.80 $0.00 

Of ACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OFACE SUPPUES 11/17/2014 740913594001 $199.06 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPUE5 11/20/2014 740913594002 $16.90 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OFACE SUPPUES 11/17/2014 740914452001 $156.08 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OFACE SUPPUES 11/17/2014 740914453001 $12.38 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OFACE SUPPUES 11/17/2014 739951648001 $0.00 $323.98 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 11/21/2014 741431197001 $29.35 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OfFICE SUPPLIES 11/20/2014 741428999001 $57.08 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OfFICE SUPPUES 12/4/2014 743482322001 $61.72 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC -TXMAS 101-475-310 OfFICE SUPPUES 12/2/2014 743454937001 $17.86 $0.00 

Of ACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/1/2014 742675523001 $107.13 $0.00 

Of ACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS ·101-495-310 OFACE SUPPLIES 12/1/2014 742205186001 $72.92 $0.00 

Of ACE DEPOT INC -TXMAS 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIE5 11/22/2014 742017593001 $188.99 $0.00 

OfFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-560-310 Of ACE SUPPLIES 11/24/2014 742020496001 $402.83 $0.00 

ORKIN PEST CONTROL 101-410-456 MAINT CONTRACT - EXTERMINATOR 11/28/2014 277570 $77.25 $0.00 



r- - Doaiment Number Vendor Check Name Account Number Account Des!:rIjJtIon Document Date Debit Amount Credit Amount 

OZARKA 101-410-458 MAINT CONTRACT - DISPENSERS 12/9/2014 0410122447261 $141.72 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/16/2014 00314 $50.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FUl8RIGHT AnY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 11/25/2014 12147 $300.00 $0.00 

PHILIP R TAFT PSY 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 12/10/2014 17 $175.00 $0.00 

PHILIP R TAFT PSY 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 12/10/2014 18 $175.00 $0.00 

PHILIP R TAFT PSY 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 12/9/2014 16 $175.00 $0.00 

PHILIP R TAFT PSY 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 12/9/2014 15 $175.00 $0.00 

PHILIP R TAFT PSY 101-425-470 MEDICAL EXAMINATION 11/24/2014 56 $962.50 $0.00 

~ PHILIP R TAFT PSY 101-425-470 MEDICAL EXAMINATION 11/24/2014 55 $1,050.00 $0.00 

POLK DIRECTORIES 101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/10/2014 83494158 $357.00 $0.00 

~ PU8LIC AGENCY TRAINING COUNCIL 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 11/17/2014 ALC 14510 $2,425.00 $0.00 

PURDON VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 12/1/2014 PURDON $525.00 $0.00 

PURSLEY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 12/1/2014 PURSLEYVFD $525.00 $0.00 

Redmond Hudson & Associates 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/4/2014 35854 $400.00 $0.00 

REPUBLIC SERVICES #069 101-410-430 UTILITIES 11/25/2014 0069-000746349 $478.17 $0.00 

REPUBLIC SERVICES #069 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/30/2014 0069-000746981 $386.90 $0.00 

RETREAT VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 12/1/2014 RETREATVFD $700.00 $0.00 

RICE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 12/1/2014 RICE VFD $525.00 $0.00 

RICHLAND VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 12/1/2014 RICHLAND VFD $700.00 $0.00 

ROSS & JOHNSON MORTUARY 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 12/12/2014 12-12-2014/CREMATION $200.00 $0.00 

SATELLITE PHONES DIRECT llC 101-568-446 EOC REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 12/9/2014 8842 $48.84 $0.00 

SHERIFF'S ASSOC OF TEXAS 101-560-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCEfTRAlNING 12/9/2014 ID #180930 $25.00 $0.00 

SILVER CITY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEP 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 12/1/2014 SILVER CITY VFO $525.00 $0.00 

SMAll ENGINE SALES & SERVICE 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/2/2014 157963 $489.35 $0.00 

Southem Health Partners 101-512-471 INMATE PHYSICIAN SERVICES 12/2/2014 BASE23000 $24,864.84 $0.00 

SOUTHERN OAKS VOLUNTEER FIRE D 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 12/1/2014 SOUTHERN OAKS $175.00 $0.00 

SPIT SHINE FLOORS 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/28/2014 3000 $300.00 $0.00 

SUPERCIROJITS INC-TXMAS 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/3/2014 89593ZA $435.61 $0.00 

TDCAA 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 12/1/2014 1/2015 - 1/2016 $50.00 $0.00 

TDCAA 101-475-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 12/3/2014 MEETING #0875 $350.00 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTY AUDITORS 101-495-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 12/17/2014 2015 DUES $295.00 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSOC OF HOSTAGE NEGOTIA 101-560-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE(nUUNING 12/1/2014 ELMER TANNER $40.00 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSOC. OF CCl JUDGES 101-430-419 DUES & PUBLICATIONS 12/11/2014 09/01/14 TO 8/31/15 $35.00 $0.00 

TEXAS DEPT OF STATE HEALTH SER 101-403-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 12/1/2014 21704A $64.05 $0.00 

THE ELECTION CENTER 101-409-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 12/12/2014 1/4/14 TO 1/9/14 $800.00 $0.00 

THE ELECTION CENTER 101-409-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 12/12/2014 1/4/14 - 1/9/14 $800.00 $0.00 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPlY 101-404-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/25/2014 27068 $339.98 $0.00 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPlY 101-495-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/10/2014 27091 $999.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 10/16/2014 054268 $7.50 $0.00 



Vendor Check Name ~nl N.'!!!!~ ~nt Descrtptfon Document Date Document Number DeI>~ Amount -~ AmoUllt] 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 10/17/2014 054276 $7.50 $0.00 

TOMAS ECHARTEA 101-435-410 INTERPRETER 11/24/2014 22601 $100.00 $0.00 

TOMAS ECHARTEA 101-435-410 INTERPRETER 11/24/2014 16914 $100.00 $0.00 

TILER TECHNOLOGIES INC 101-404-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/1/2014 020-7889 $4,327.63 $0.00 

UNION HIGH VFD 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 12/1/2014 UNION HIGH VFD $350.00 $0.00 

UNIVERSID OF NORTH TEXA5 .101-495-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 12/3/2014 26283 $230.00 $0.00 

\!) UNIVERSID OF NORTH TEXAS 101-497-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 12/4/2014 26286 $240.00 $0.00 

VALVOlINE EXPRES5 CARE 101-554-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/10/2014 145334 $160.00 $0.00 

~ WEST PUBUSHING CORP 101-480-419 PUBliCATIONS 12/1/2014 830813460. $454.94 $0.00 

WEST PUBUSHING CORP 101-480-419 PUBlICATIONS 11/1/2014 830629729. $454.94 $0.00 

WIlliAM DIXON 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/17/2014 00336 $450.00 $0.00 

WILUAM DIXON 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/16/2014 00335 $450.00 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMA5 101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 12/4/2014 077261059 $296.62 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-406-422 lP TECHNOLOGY FUND 12/4/2014 077261047 $171.14 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-411-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/4/2014 077261048 $80.37 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-411-440 COPIER RENTAL 12/4/2014 077261048 $509.50 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-430-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/4/2014 077261055 $2.53 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-430-440 COPIER RENTAL 12/4/2014 077261055 $129.48 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-561-440 COPIER RENTAL 12/4/2014 077261058 $184.00 $0.00 

$146,456.97 $350.52 



!Fund: 151 

AT&T 

Vendor Check Name 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 

CHRI5 ALDAMA 

HAMPTON INN & 5UITES 

~ NAVARRO COUNlY GENERAL FUND 

I" OFFICE DEPOT INC-TICMAS 

") OFFICE DEPOT INC-TICMAS 

~ REDWOOD BIOTECH 

WA~ECONSTRUcnON 

.Aa:Dunt Number 

151-571-435 

151-571-310 

151-571-310 

151-571-428 

151-571-428 

151-571-311 

151-571-310 

151-571-310 

151-571-411 

151-571-445 

Account Desa1ptlon 

TELEPHONE 

DEPARTMENT 5UPPUE5 

DEPARTMENT 5UPPUES 

TRAVEL 

TRAVEL 

POSTAGE 

DEPARTMENT SUPPUES 

DEPARTMENT 5UPPUES 

DRUG TESTING 5ERVlCES 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

Document Date 

12/9/2014 

12/11/2014 

12/11/2014 

12/12/2014 

12/12/2014 

12/5/2014 

11/24/2014 

11/24/2014 

11/30/2014 

12/2/2014 

Document Number 

903872-2808 - DEC 

33136 

33137 

CASH ADVANCE 

C. ALDAMA 

NOVEMBER,2014 

742146081001 

741543295001 

109168201411 

002492 

Debit Amount 

$235.18 

$479.27 

$301.00 

$243.00 

$182.85 

$178.84 

$61.37 

$117.03 

$25.00 

$385.00 

$2,208.54 

C!edlt Amount] 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 



fFUnd: 161 
Vendor Check Name Account Number Account Descrlptlon Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amounj 

ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RE51DENTlAl SERVICES 12/2/2014 7425 $255.00 $0.00 

ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 12/2/2014 7427 $1,275.00 $0.00 

ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 12/2/2014 7426 $1,275.00 $0.00 

ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL 5ERVICES 12/2/2014 7429 $595.00 $0.00 

ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 12/4/2014 7430 $170.00 $0.00 

rn GULF COAST lRADES CENTER 161-576-410 RESIDENTIAL - TIER 1 11/30/2014 201314134 $2,700.00 $0.00 

I.e) PEGASUS SCHOOLS INC 161-578-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES - GRANT C 12/1/2014 11891 $2,700.00 $0.00 

~ PHIUP R TAFT PSY 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAl SERVICES 12/5/2014 030 $160.00 $0.00 

" PHIUP R TAFT PSY 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAl SERVICES 12/5/2014 030. $160.00 $0.00 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 12/5/2014 # 47 $160.00 $0.00 

VERl 0 CHILDERS JR PH D 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 12/3/2014 151 $382.50 $0.00 

$9,832.50 $0.00 



~ . Vendor Check Name 
Fund: 171 

Account Number Account DescrlptJon 

NAVARRO COUNTY SOIL & WATER 171-620-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

't; 
~ 

" 

Document Date Document Number 

12/1/2014 NCSC 

DebIt Amount 

$3,000.00 

$3,000.00 

Credit Amount I 
$0.00 

$0.00 



Vendor Check Name 
lF~:211 

ACCESS POINT,INC. 

APAC TEXAS INC 

AlWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 

B & G AUTO PARTS 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 

1_ BRA20S VALLEY EQUIPMENT COM PAN 

.~ CITY OF CORSICANA 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 

~ CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 

G & K SERVICES 

G & K SERVICES 

HOLT TEXAS UMITED 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 

SHARE CORP 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 

Tommy Montgomery Sand & Gravel 

TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 

TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 

TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 

Account Number 

211-611-435 

211-611-376 

211-611-445 

211-611-445 

211-611-445 

211-611-445 

211-611-495 

211-611-445 

211-611-445 

211-611-445 

211-611-445 

211-611-445 

211-611-426 

211-611-426 

211-611-445 

211-611-376 

211-611-376 

211-611-445 

211-611-445 

211-611-376 

211-611-445 

211-611-445 

211-611-445 

Account DescrIption 

TELEPHONE 

ROAD MATERIAL 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

MISCELLANEOUS 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

UNIFORMS 

UNIFORMS 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

ROAD MATERIAL 

ROAD MATERIAL 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

ROAD MATERIAL 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

Document Date 

12/7/2014 

12/13/2014 

12/11/2014 

12/3/2014 

12/3/2014 

12/4/2014 

12/5/2014 

12/11/2014 

12/4/2014 

12/5/2014 

12/9/2014 

12/4/2014 

12/11/2014 

12/18/2014 

10/9/2014 

11/30/2014 

11/24/2014 

12/5/2014 

12/11/2014 

12/11/2014 

12/5/2014 

12/5/2014 

12/9/2014 

Document Number 

3748013 

200354079 

1765/37 

602836 

156244 

64930 

254910 

047672 

047534 

047580 

047625 

047530 

1132585961 

1132592658 

PIM00251955 

14379994 

14360468 

896684 

054927 

001302 

15548 

15543 

15600 

Debit Amount Credit Amount I 
I 

$60.75 

$74.46 

$77.94 

$265.90 

$25.00 

$103.83 

$23.70 

$56.92 

$16.12 

$3.29 

$461.40 

$10.41 

$35.00 

$35.00 

$190.42 

$6,037.19 

$1,335.03 

$255.69 

$40.00 

$38,501.99 

$2.47 

$78.51 

$2,022.53 

$49,713.55 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 





Vendor Chedt Name Accoont Number Aa:ount ~~tIon Document Dall! Document Number Debit Amount CredIt Amo!!ritj 
,""neI: 213 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE iI3-613-44S REPAIRS Ii MAINTENANCE 12/5/2014 156262 $25_00 $0_00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 213-613-445 REPAIRS Ii MAINTENANCE 12/9/2014 156280 $25_00 $0_00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 213-613-430 lfTILlTIES 12/5/2014 0020233747-0001 $59_36 $0_00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 213-613-430 lfTILlTIES 12/12/2014 0020403425-0001 $10_00 $0_00 

CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 213-613-430 lfTILlTIES 12/12/2014 0020402263-0001 $22_55 $0.00 

~ CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 213-613-430 lfTILlTIES 12/12/2014 0020403287-0001 $67.1B $0.00 

~ CORSICANA WELDING SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS Ii MAINTENANCE 12/12/2014 1414633 $13.50 $0.00 

~ EDGARGUNN 213-613-495 MISCELLANEOUS 12/15/2014 DEC, 2014 $25.00 $0.00 

'" G Ii K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 12/4/2014 1132579202 $35.00 $0.00 

G Ii K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 12/11/2014 1132585975 $35.00 $0.00 

G Ii K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 12/11/2014 1132585959 $35.00 $0.00 

G Ii K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 12/4/2014 1132579166 $35.00 $0.00 

KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHATTA 213-613-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 12/1/2014 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO03001 $2,682.46 $0.00 

KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHATTA 213-613-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 12/1/2014 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO03001 $7B.ll $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/25/2014 454148 $362.95 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/10/2014 455716 $687.19 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/2/2014 454506 $967.40 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/1/2014 454328 $1,134.00 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATlON-50UT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/20/2014 453646 $1,040.76 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/3/2014 454701 $1,087.31 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/9/2014 455636 $345.24 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/4/2014 454865 $1,345.26 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/8/2014 455281 $1,032.78 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/5/2014 455174 $510.44 $0.00 

MILLS AUTO SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS Ii MAINTENANCE 12/1/2014 12IY6679 $223.45 $0.00 

MILLS AUTO SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS Ii MAINTENANCE 12/8/2014 12IY9015 $133.73 $0.00 

REPUBUC SERVICES #069 213-613-430 lfTILlTIES 11/30/2014 0069-000747015 $82.42 $0.00 

TRUCK PARTS Ii SERVICE INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS Ii MAINTENANCE 12/9/2014 15599 $688.02 $0.00 

VOLVO TRUCKS OF WACO 213-613-445 REPAIRS Ii MAINTENANCE 12/1/2014 307975 $69.78 $0.00 

WACO FREIGHTUNER 213-613-445 REPAIRS Ii MAINTENANCE 12/1/2014 PS700271906:01 $102.25 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 213-613-370 GAS Ii OIL 12/1/2014 527967 $5,337.95 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 213-613-370 GA5 Ii OIL 12/4/2014 528077 $6,412.70 $0.00 

$24,731.79 $0.00 



fFund: 214 
oix:Ument Date 

-

Debt Amount Credit Amount I Vendor Chedt Name Account Ntlmber Account DesI::I_1pIIon Document Number 

APAC TEXAS INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERlAL 11/29/2014 200351384 $1,773.90 $0.00 

AT&T 214·614-435 TELEPHONE 12/1/2014 9036952513.12 $39.62 $0.00 

ATMOS ENERGY 214-614-430 lfTILmES 12/11/2014 3036350009 - DEC $94.33 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 214-614-430 lfTILmES 12/13/2014 0020432682-000 1 $11.93 $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 214-614-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 12/5/2014 047566 $62.19 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 214-614-426 UNIFORMS 12/11/2014 1132585960 $35.00 $0.00 

~ G & K SERVICES 214-614-426 UNIFORMS 12/18/2014 1132592657 $35.00 $0.00 

~ HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 214-614-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 12/11/2014 3690 $911.80 $0.00 

~ HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 214-614-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 12/1/2012 3674 $390.75 $0.00 

HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 214-614-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 12/14/2014 3699 $514.52 $0.00 

HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 214-614-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 12/14/2014 3698 $323.00 $0.00 

HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 214-614-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 12/14/2014 3700 $263.72 $0.00 

IJS COMPANY 214-614-495 MISCELLANEOUS 12/4/2014 126118 $96.44 $0.00 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERlALS, INC 214-614-376 ROAD MA TERlAL 12/8/2014 14426336 $361.23 $0.00 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERlAL 11/30/2014 14380018 $383.06 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES &. WHEELS 214-614-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 12/5/2014 054864 $320.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES &. WHEELS 214-614-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 12/5/2014 054837 $1,598.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES &. WHEELS 214-614-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 12/4/2014 054838 $872.00 $0.00 

Tommy Montgomery Sand &. Gravel 214-614-376 ROAD MATERlAL 12/10/2014 001303 $11,807.03 $0.00 

WELCH STATE BANK 214-614-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 12/1/2014 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO02001 $1,605.69 $0.00 

WELCH STATE BANK 214-614-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 12/1/2014 5CHEDOOOOOOOOO02001 $16.63 $0.00 

WILUAMS GIN &. GRAIN COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/3/2014 299338 $11.25 $0.00 

WILUAMS GIN &. GRAIN COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 12/3/2014 299357 $23.50 $0.00 
._--

$21,550.59 $0.00 



~ 
DoCUment Date Debit Amount Credit Amount I Vendor Check Name Account Number Aa:ount DescrIptIon Document Number 

I Fu~ ---
DESERT SNOW 315-519-411 SERVICES 12/11/2014 3070 $590.00 $0.00 

INTEGRATED ACCESS SYSTEMS 315-516-418 FACILITIES 12/1/2014 35240 $90.00 $0.00 

INTEGRATED ACCESS SYSTEMS 315-516-418 FACILITIES 12/1/2014 35242 $90.00 $0.00 

PS BUSINESS PARKS 315-516-418 FACILITIES 12/16/2014 JANUARY 2015 $26,055.57 $0.00 

REPUBUC SERVICES #794 315-516-418 FACILITIES 11/25/2014 0794-010043426 $411.03 $0.00 

$27,236.60 $0.00 

~ 

~ 
-.....::.. 



~Und: 316 
Vendor Check Name Account Number Account DescrIptIOn Document DatI! Document Number DebIt Amount 0edIt Amount 

----

ADAMS EVIDENCE GRADE TECHNOLOG 316-523-310 SUPPLIES 12/9/2014 0040386-IN $178.23 $0.00 

AMCAD & GRAPHICS LP 316-516-411 SERVICES 12/15/2014 12/15/14 $1,227.50 $0.00 

AMCAD & GRAPHICS LP 316-517-310 SUPPLIES 12/15/2014 12/15/14 $329.00 $0.00 

ARLINGTON POUCE DEPT 316-523-120 OVERTIME 11/19/2014 OCTOBER 2014 $2,509.78 $0.00 

CHEDRIC BOYD 316-527-428 TRAVEL 12/5/2014 OCT 27 - DEC 4,2014 $367.36 $0.00 

CITY OF RICHARDSON POLICE DEPT 316-526-120 OVERTIME 12/8/2014 OCT 13 - NOV 7, 2014 $783.04 $0.00 

DALLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 316-523-120 OVERTIME 11/21/2014 OCT 2014 $2,489.76 $0.00 

DALLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFACE 316·526-120 OVERTIME 11/19/2014 OCTOBER, 2014 $233.40 $0.00 

I\:) DISTRICT 21 JUDICIAL DIST ATTORNEYS OFC 316-529-120 OVERTIME 11/30/2014 11/01/14 TO 11/30/14 $1,038.46 $0.00 

~ FEDEX ·lXMAS 316-516-411 SERVICES 12/4/2014 2-865-52963 $56.33 $0.00 

'" IRVING POLICE DEPT 316-526-120 OVERTIME 12/2/2014 NOVEMBER 2014 $1,703.45 $0.00 

LANCE SUMPTER 316-515-428 TRAVEL 12/16/2014 DEC 8 - DEC II, 2014 $942.98 $0.00 

LAURNA )Q TIJC1( 316-516-418 FACILITIES 12/4/2014 475232 $2,437.50 $0.00 

MrTELLEA51NG 316-516-411 SERVICES 12/1/2014 1270758 $371.65 $0.00 

MrTELLEA51NG 316-516-411 SERVICES 11/1/2014 1263789. $82.55 $0.00 

MrTEL NET SOLUTIONS 316-516-411 SERVICES 12/10/2014 23170495 $1,195.25 $0.00 

OfFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 316-517-310 SUPPLIES 11/17/2014 740849429001 $238.58 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 316-521-310 SUPPLIES 12/5/2014 744183047001 $54.65 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 316-521-310 SUPPLIES 11/26/2014 742942315001 $0.00 $31.95 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 316-524-310 SUPPLIES 11/22/2014 742152630001 $106.57 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 316-524-310 SUPPLIES 11/24/2014 742152589001 $6.34 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 316-524-310 SUPPLIES 11/19/2014 741318026001 $202.56 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMA5 316-525-310 SUPPLIES 11/15/2014 739988269001 $11.98 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMA5 316-526-310 SUPPLIES 12/5/2014 744210693001 $1.65 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 316-526-310 SUPPLIES 12/5/2014 743969138001 $1.01 $0.00 

OfFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 316-526-310 SUPPLIES 11/14/2014 740745100001 $25.65 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC -lXMAS 316-526-310 SUPPLIES 11/18/2014 740745099001 $0.00 $25.65 

RUSK COUNTY TREASURER 316-521-120 OVERTIME 11/4/2014 10/16/14 TO 10/16/14 $144.48 $0.00 

STEVE BRANDT 316-515-428 TRAVEL 12/6/2014 DFW TO MIAMI, FL $846.28 $0.00 

SUDDENLINK 316-521-411 SERVICES 12/11/2014 12/02/14 - 01/01/15 $303.77 $0.00 

THE DALLAS MORNING NEWS 316-516-411 SERVICES 12/3/2014 ACCT #18925751 $451.36 $0.00 

TULSA POLICE DEPT 316-531-120 OVERTIME 11/6/2014 10/01/14 - 10/31/14 $209.00 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 316-515-411 SERVICES. 12/1/2014 9736306164 $229.27 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 316-517-411 SERVICES 12/1/2014 9736306164 $200.08 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 316-521-411 SERVICES 12/1/2014 9735785772 $1,068.89 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 316-522-411 SERVICES 12/1/2014 9736306164 $231.38 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 316-523-411 SERVICES 12/1/2014 9736306164 $440.23 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 316-524-411 SERVICES 12/1/2014 9736306164 $600.27 $0.00 



~ 
~ 

veiidOr 0Midt Name 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 

XEROX CORP - TXMAs 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 

Account Number_ 

316--525-411 

316-526-411 

316-527-411 

316-516-411 

316-516--411 

Aa:ount Descrtptlon Document Date 

SERVICES 12/1/2014 

SERVICES 12/1/2014 

SERVICES 12/1/2014 

SERVICES 12/1/2014 

SERVICES 12/2/2014 

Document Number DebIt Amount Credit Amount j 
9736306164 $1,211.13 $0.00 

9736306164 $1,479.62 $0.00 

9736306164 $542.30 $0.00 

077090013 $435.29 $0.00 

077223275 $191.75 $0.00 

$25,180_33 $57_60 



Vendor Check Name Account Number Account DescrIptIon Document Date Document Number Debit Amount CredIt Amount I 
Fund: 701 

1113 ARCHITEcr5 INC 701-410-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 12/10/2014 3343 $16,605.16 $0.00 

AMANDA DOAN PUTMAN 701-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/11/2014 12/11/2014 $38.00 $0.00 

BUSINESS FURNISHINGS, INC 701-410-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 11/3/2014 9893 $2,361.00 $0.00 

FIREHOUSE MOVERS 701-410-446 COURTIiOUSE RESTORATION 11/8/2014 5145110814 $1,740.00 $0.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 701-410-446 COURTIiOUSE RESTORATION 12/11/2014 338n $8,008.00 $0.00 

LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC 701-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/10/2014 W79952 $608.50 $0.00 

LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC 701-412-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 11/24/2014 J719202 $2,992.00 $0.00 

MICHAEL JOHN TURNER 701-410-576 COURTIiOUSE RESTORATION 12/16/2014 12161404 $2,500.00 $0.00 

MICHAEL JOHN TURNER 701-410-576 COURTIiOUSE RESTORATION 12/16/2014 12161401 $7,500.00 $0.00 

~ MICHAEL JOHN TURNER 701-412-576 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 12/16/2014 12161402 $7,500.00 $0.00 

50UTIiWEST FlUNG & STORAGE 701-410-446 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 10/30/2014 14600 $7,937.00 $0.00 

~ 
~ 

$57,789.66 $0.00 

.......... 



'Fund: 960 

Vendor Check Name Account Number Account Descrietlon Document Date Document Number Del!.1t Amount Credit AnlOUnt] 

-- - -
AT&T MOBIlITY 960·560-451 MAINT CONlRACT • TELEPHONE 12/10/2014 2B7256008137X121014 $120.61 $0.00 

AT&T MOBIlITY 960·560-451 MAINT CONlRACT • TELEPHONE 12/10/2014 287256003404XI21014 $78.30 $0.00 

AT&T MOBIlITY 960·560-451 MAINT CONlRACT • TELEPHONE 12/10/2014 287256003480X121014 $78.30 $0.00 

AT&T MOBIlITY 960·560-451 MAINT CONlRACT • TELEPHONE 12/10/2014 287256004381X121014 $78.30 $0.00 

AT&T MOBIlITY 960·560-451 MAINT CONlRACT • TELEPHONE 12/10/2014 287256004913XI21014 $78.30 $0.00 

AT&T MOBIlITY 960·560-451 MAINT CONlRACT • TELEPHONE 12/10/2014 287256006020X121014 $56.70 $0.00 

AT&T MOBIlITY 960·560-451 MAINT CONlRACT • TELEPHONE 12/10/2014 287256008050XI21014 $56.70 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT· TELEPHONE 12/10/2014 287256004191XI21014 $78.30 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 960·560-451 MAINT CONTRACT· TELEPHONE 12/10/2014 287256002969XI21014 $73.05 $0.00 

~ AT&T MOBILITY 960·560-451 MAINT CONTRACT· TELEPHONE 12/10/2014 287256003327X121014 $78.30 $0.00 

~ AT&T MOBILITY 960·560-451 MAINT CONlRACT • TELEPHONE 12/10/2014 287256004331X121014 $78.30 $0.00 

" AT&T MOBILITY 960·560-451 MAINT CONlRACT • TELEPHONE 12/10/2014 287256008163X121014 $58.70 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 960·560-451 MAINT CONlRACT • TELEPHONE 12/10/2014 287256008098X121014 $56.70 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 960·560-451 MAINT CONlRACT • TELEPHONE 12/10/2014 287256005080X121014 $78.30 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 960·560-451 MAINT CONlRACT • TELEPHONE 12/10/2014 287256005129X121014 $78.30 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 960·560-451 MAINT CONlRACT • TELEPHONE 12/10/2014 287256005371X121014 $58.70 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 960·560-451 MAINT CONlRACT • TELEPHONE 12/10/2014 287256005256X121014 $58.70 $0.00 

$1,244.56 $0.00 

$39O,!~.QC!~_ $498.12 



NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT 

Jason Gnut· Precinct I 
Dick Martin - Precinct 2 

David "Butch" Warren· Precinct 3 

James OlKn- Precinct 4 

Phone (90J) b54 - JUJU 

300 West Third Avenue, Suile 14 
CorsIcana, TX. 75110-4672 

2015 Navarro County Resolution 
Indigent Defense Grnnt Program 

Julie Forgusol1 
Administrative Coordinator 

Fa< (903 1 H74-6053 

WHEREAS, under the provisions of the Texas Govemment Code Section 79.037 and Texas 
Administrative Code Chapter 173, counties are eligible to receive grants from the Texas Indigent 
Defense Commission to provide improvements in indigent defense services in the county; lind 

WHEREAS, this grant program will assist the county in the implementation and the 
improvement of the indigent criminal defense services in this county; and 

WHEREAS, Navarro County Commissioners Court has agreed that in the event of loss or misuse 
of the funds, Navarro County Commissioners assures that the funds will be returned in full to the 
Texas Indigent Defense Commission. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED and ordered that the County Judge of this county is 
designated as the Authorized Official to apply for, accept, decline, modify, or cancel the grant 
application for the Indigent Defense Formula Grant Program and all other necessary documents 
to accept said grant; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Auditor is designated as the Financial Officer 
for this grant. 

Adopted this ad, day of J)::-CEJ?1.hot ,2014. 

A~~ 
Coun lerk 



Bane Machinery, Inc. 
P.O. Box 541355 

Jason Grant 
Navarro County Precinct #1 
300 W Ave, Suite 14 
Corsicana 
TX 75110 

Telephone: 214-352-2468 
Toll Free: 1-800-594-2263 
Fax: 214-352-2460 

Fax 
Email 
Cell 
Terms 

Date 

903-874-6053 

903-654-0505 
BUYBOARD 

12-03-2014 
J. Alcala 

our conversation, we are pleased to quote Ihe lollo";ng mower lor your consideration. 

Tiger 

TRB50C-30S 
New 

It:Qlulppeo With: Mid-Mount Boom mower wi rear stow 

Boom Arms 

Mounting System 

Wheel Weights 

Hydraulic Drive System 

Operator Safety ScreenlPly 

3 Point Open Stow System & Travel Safety Lock 

Joystick, Elecfro-hydraulic and Valve Kit 

Added Options: 50' rotary head with Blade bar & Hydraulic door 

Upcharge Wheel Weight - 1700 Ibs of counter balance 

Grill guard with pump guard 

Mounted on: John Deere 6105M Tractor 

Cab unit wijh AM/FM radio & CD Player 

John Deere PowerTech PVX Diesel Engine 1105 HP 

4 Wheel Drive 

16X16 Power Transmission 

All Prices Are F.O.B. Shipping Point & Do Not Include Applicable Taxes Or Insurance. 
Prices Are Subject To Change Wilhout Notice. Machines Are Subject To Availabilijy. 

Taxes Are Subject To Change, As Law Wrthout Notice. 

greaUy appreciate your business. 
IPI.,.,.i •• 1 free to contact me wilh any questions. 

Vlilltltit 
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Navarro County 
Tuesday, September 30,2014 

Monthly Financial Report 

CutTent 
Budget Month YTD 

General Fund: 
Revenues 

Property Taxes $13,526,391 .00 $134,891 .83 $13,587,428.89 
Other 5,136,369.77 819,157.79 6,070,064.71 

Total Revenues 18,662,760.77 954,049.62 19,657,493.60 

Expenditures 
Commissioner's Court 87,807.00 6,383.30 80,959.46 
Planning & Development 323,555.00 25,080.00 290,847.75 
County Clerk 691,529.00 43,785.51 552,062.28 
District Clerk 507,936.00 52,791 .80 491,883.08 
Veterans' Service 21,457.00 2,547.33 21,364.86 
Non Departmental 2,183,800.00 205,554.45 1,728,489.99 
Information Systems 159,380.00 12,856.02 146,785.99 
HAVA 18,000.00 0.00 19',701.55 
Elections 218,447.00 18,696.52 235,376.19 
Courthouse 753,095.00 63 ,219.28 632,660.37 
Extension 227,365.00 17,088.83 181,224.65 
Historical Commission 7,500.00 181.56 5,002.26 
County Judge 260,928.00 26,548.05 272,644.19 
County Court-at-Law 727,326.00 98,619.44 683,059.82 
District Court 563,832.00 55,844.91 552,620.30 
JP Pet 1 197,463.00 14,533.95 194,119.36 
JP Pct 2 194,938.00 10,925.51 176,391.21 
JP Pet 3 190,532.00 14,236.27 186,320.26 
JP Pct 4 197,492.00 15,668.89 191,975.69 
District Attorney 929,948.00 78,507.72 862,313.95 
Law Library 5,628.00 2,220.92 8,507.56 
County Auditor 502,931.00 43,040.71 499,563.81 
County Treasurer 174,355.00 14,816.97 171,308.02 
Tax Assessor/Collector 529,987.00 42,097.09 513,742.90 
County Jail 5,094,881.00 454,561.43 4,681,777.90 
Constable Pet 1 40,240.00 3,384.88 36,948.25 
Constable Pet 2 38,498.00 2,783.66 33,082.09 
Constable Pet 3 41,286.00 4,136.96 40,934.99 
Constable Pet 4 39,330.00 3,427.31 36,762.48 
County Sheriff 3,201,009.00 261,077.65 3,042,947.65 
Sheriff Communications 804,735.00 73,059.76 754,410.98 
HighwaY Patrol 93,988.00. 7,248.54 93,662.74 
License & Weights 3,400.00 1,689.17 3,272.00 
Emergency Management 48,700.00 22,124.59 55,579.87 

CSCD 9,000.00 749.18 8,317.55 
Juvenile 108,937.00 5,717.09 111,091.20 
Indigent Health Care 500,000.00 0.00 500,000.00 

Total Expenses 19,699,235.00 1,705,205.25 18,097,713.20 

General Net (1,036,474 .23) (751,155.63) 1,559,780.40 

1 



Navarro County 
Tuesday, September 30, 2014 

Monthly Financial Report 

Other: 
+ Monthly Financial Report - Intergovernmental 
+ Monthly Financial Report - Fees of Offices 
+ Monthly Financial Report - Law Library Fees 
+ Monthly Financial Report - Fines & Forfeitures 
+ Monthly Financial Report - Other Revenue 
+ Monthly Financial Report - Reimursements 
Other Total 

Budget 

2,159,826.77 
1,536,650.00 

28,000.00 
565,000.00 
171,000.00 
675,893.00 

5,136,369.77 

1 

Current 
Month 

577,695.27 
124,727.34 

2,039.91 
52,295.42 
26,055.60 
36,344.25 

819,157.79 

YTO 

3,039,616.00 
1,604,153.06 

26,324.59 
581,188.75 
194,432.90 
624,349.41 

6,070,064.71 



Intergovernmental: 
STATE OF TEXAS - SALES TAX 
STATE OF TEXAS - MIXED BEV TAX 

Navarro County 
Tuesday, September 3D, 2014 

Monthly Financial Report 

Current 
Bu!!get Month 

2,000,000.00 553,681.54 
36,000.00 13,159.73 

STATE OF TEXAS - TOBACCO SETTLEMT 23,826.77 0.00 
STATE OF TEXAS - TRAINING FEES 10,000.00 0.00 
STATE OF TEXAS - IN LIEU OF TAXES 20,000.00 0.00 
STATE OF TEXAS -IND DEF GRANT 25,000.00 10,854.00 
STATE OF TEXAS - JUROR REIMB 20,000.00 0.00 
STATE OF TEXAS - OTHER 0.00 0.00 
ELECTION FEES 15,000.00 0.00 
IN LIEU OF TAXES - COR HOUSING 10,000.00 0.00 
FEDERAL - ALIEN ASSISTANCE 0.00 0.00 

Total Intergovernmental 2,159,826.77 577,695.27 

1 

YTD 

2,700,799.72 
50,967.40 
23,826.77 
11,486.07 
24,548.32 
73,017.00 
36,253.16 
89,893.37 
20,060.20 
8,763.99 

0.00 

3,039,616.00 



IfI'~~ 
Navarro County 

Tuesday, September 30,2014 
Monthly Financial Report 

Current 
Budget Month YTO 

Flood Control: 
Revenues 

Property Taxes 249,046.00 2,381 .60 247,593.21 
Other 5,000.00 475.91 5,537.54 

Total Revenues 254,046.00 2,857.51 253,130.75 

Expenditures 350,000.00 22,880.00 105,102.00 
Flood Control Net (95,954.00) (20,022.49) 148,028.75 

Debt Service: 
Revenues 

Property Taxes 490,424.00 4,926.06 496,197.14 
Other 1,000.00 56.12 927.43 

Total Revenues 491,424.00 4,982.18 497,124.57 

Expenditures 517,630.00 0.00 517,630.00 
Debt Service Net (26.206.00) 4,982.18 (20,505.4 3) 

Road & Bridge Pet. 1: 
Revenues 

Property Taxes 727,838.00 7,273.15 732,682.97 
State ofTX 30,817.00 0.00 22,725.37 
Vehicle Registration 230,000.00 12,145.00 205,359.30 
Fines & Forfeitures 148,000.00 32,607.52 104,100.14 
Other. 3,000.00 141.88 2,676.04 

Total Revenues 1,139,655.00 52,167.55 1,067,543.82 

Expenditures 
Personnel 488,595.00 40,403.78 454,672.77 
Supplies 570,000.00 60,867.50 525,023.37 
Other Services & Charges 162,257.00 16,777.58 163,537.80 
Capital Oullay 140,478.00 16,375.11 114,245.30 

Total Expenses 1,361,330,00 134,423.97 1,257,479.24 
Road & Bridge Pet. 1 Net (221,675.00) (82 ,256.42) (189,935.42) 

Road & Bridge Pet. 2: 
Revenues 

Property Taxes 727,838.00 7,272.62 732,682.45 
State ofTX 30,817.00 0.00 22,725.38 
Vehicle Registration 230,000.00 12,145.00 205,359.30 
Fines & Forfeitures 148,000.00 32,607.52 104,100.14 
Other 28,000.00 1,368.27 33,659.29 

Total Revenues 1,164,655.00 53,393,41 1,098,526.56 

Expenditures 
Personnel 518,252.00 43,148.14 501,730.51 
Supplies 465,000.00 27,931.73 392,825.26 
Other Services & Charges 283,817.00 11,378.71 176,148.85 
Capital Oullay 130,342.00 6,695.09 120,612.16 

Total Expenses 1,397,411.00 89,153.67 1,191,316.78 
Road & Bridge Pet. 2 Net (232,756.00) (35,760.26) (92,790.22) 

2 
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Navarro County 
Tuesday, September 30, 2014 

Monthly Financial Report 

Current 
BUdget Month YTD 

Road & Bridge Pct. 3: 
Revenues 

Property Taxes 727,838.00 7,273.62 732,683.45 
State ofTX 30,817.00 0.00 22,725.38 
Vehicle Registration 230,000.00 12,145.00 205,359.29 
Fines & Folfeitures 148,000.00 32,607.53 104,100.15 
Other 3,000.00 88.49 2,085.26 

Total Revenues 1,139,655.00 52,114.64 1,066,953.53 

Expenditures 
Personnel 547,772.00 47,266.71 542,881.13 
Supplies 405,000.00 33,201.58 413,563.30 
Other Services & Charges 203,480.00 14,059.72 148,402.71 
Capital Outlay 119,219.00 4,518.22 63,117.73 

Total Expenses 1,275,471.00 99,046.23 1,167,964.87 
Road & Bridge Pct. 3 Net (135,816.00) (46,931.59) (101 ,011 .34) 

Road & Bridge Pct. 4: 
Revenues 

Property Taxes 727,838.00 7,273.09 732,682.95 
State ofTX 30,817.00 0.00 22,725.38 
Vehicle Registration 230,000.00 12,145.00 205,359.29 
Fines & Folfeitures 148,000.00 32,607.52 104,100.15 
Other 3,000.00 383.82 4,568.11 

Total Revenues 1,139,655.00 52;409.43 1,069,435.88 

Expenditures 
Personnel 504,954.00 36,367.15 411,915.03 
Supplies 520,000.00 34,629.56 428,399.75 
Other Services & Charges 185,017.00 5,395.50 112,699.86 
Capital Outlay 69,468.00 5,683.29 64,196.50 

Total Expenses 1,279,439.00 82,075.50 1,017,211.14 
Road & Bridge Pcl 4 Net (139,784 .00) (29,666.07) 52,224.74 

Capital Projects: 
Revenues 

State ofTX 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Other 0.00 4,667.20 12,176.99 

Total Revenues 0.00 4,667.20 12,176.99 

Expenditures 
Supplies 0.00 11,752.85 11,752.85 
Other Services & Charges 0.00 44,278.07 272,621.07 
Capital Outlay 0.00 600,491.29 1,437,375.06 

Total Expenses 0.00 656,522.21 1,721,748.98 
Capital Projects Net 0.00 (651,855.01 ) (1,709,571.99) 

3 
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NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 
QUARTERLY TEXPOOL INVESTMENT REPORT 

For the Quarter Ended September 30,2014 

BALANCE INTEREST 
DEPOSITS-- WITHDRAWALS 1 FUND 613012014 EARNED 

Investments held with TexPool: 

Operating Funds 1,293,229.65 189.54 - -
Designated County Funds 258,338.52 38.05 - -
State Funds 127,049.09 18.66 - -
Agency Funds 366,110.57 53.41 - -

TOTAL 2,044,727.83 299.66 - -

Quarter to Date Interest Earned: 

Bank Accounts $ 35,414.71 

TexPoollnvesments 299.66 

Total Interest Earned $ 35,714.37 

TexPool Prime Interest Rate at 9/30/2014: 0.0476% -
TexPool Prime Net Asset Value at 913012014: $ 1.00002 

BALANCE 1 NET 
--

913012014 CHANGE 

1,293,419.19 189.54 

258,376.57 38.05 

127,067.75 18.66 

366,163.98 53.41 

2,045,027.49 299.66 

Prepared in compliance with Texas Government Code Section 2256.023 and the Navarro County Investment Policy. 

LyZ--/)',4(" / If' 
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INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN 

NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 

AND 

Texoma HIDT A 

AND 

Kevin Kelley 

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into by and between Navarro County, the 
Texoma High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area, and Kevin Kelley, DBA OMNI 
Professional Services, Inc. ("the Contractor"). 

I. Independent Contractor. Subject to the terms and conditions of this 
Agreement, Navarro County hereby engages the Contractor as an 
independent contractor to perform the services set forth herein with 
Texoma HIDT A, and the Contractor hereby accepts such engagement. 

2. Duties, Terms, and Compensation. The Contractor's duties, term of 
engagement, compensation and provision for payment thereof shall be set 
forth in and attached as Exhibit A and Exhibit B, which may be amended 
in writing from time to time. 

3. Expenses. During the term of this Agreement, the Contractor shall timely 
bill and Navarro County shall reimburse only approved, specified 
expenses, which are incurred in connection with the performance of the 
duties hereunder. 

4. Written Reports. The contractor shall provide progress reports and a final 
results report upon request from Navarro County. 

5. Termination. I) Navarro County may immediately terminate this 
Agreement for cause at any time by written notice. 2) Termination will be 
effective upon delivery of written notice. 3) Either party may terminate 
this Agreement with or without cause at any time by 30 days written 
notice. At the termination of this Agreement, the Contractor shall 
receive as his/her sole compensation payment for services actually 
performed in accordance with the payment provision in Exhibit A hereof 
plus any expenses to which he/she is due and owing at the time of the 
termination. 
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6. Independent Contractor. This Agreement shall not render the Contractor 
an employee, partner, agent of, or representative of Navarro County, or 
any participating agency with the Texoma HIDT A for any purpose. The 
Contractor is and will remain an independent contractor in hislher 
relationship to Navarro County and the Texoma HIDTA. The Texoma 
HIDT A and Navarro County shall not be responsible for withholding taxes 
with respect to the Contractor's compensation hereunder. Texoma 
HIDTA and Navarro County are not responsible for nor will they 
otherwise provide retirement benefits, social security, worker's 
compensation, health or disability benefits, unemployment insurance 
benefits, or employee benefits of any kind. 

7. Choice of Law. The laws of the state of Texas shall govern the validity of 
this Agreement, the construction of its terms and the interpretation of the 
rights and duties of the parties hereto. 

8. Arbitration. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in this 
Agreement, each party hereby agrees that no claim or dispute between 